National League 2015-16 First Division won by Short, Goodman, Sanders,

Peterkin, Punch

Page 1 of 3

2015 National League
First Division

All results are provisional up to 5pm on Tuesday

Winners:

Derek Sanders, Stephen Peterkin, Alan Goodman, Brian Short (Capt), Samantha Punch

A
Q
=]
=

Name
SHORT
PIPER
KANE
SIME
MCGOWAN
SMITH
OUTRED
BOUVERIE

0 N O 0o b~ W N =

National League 2015-16

Article Index

Cross imps

All Pages

Scottish Bridge Union

National League 2015-16 First Division won by Short, Goodman, Sanders, Peterkin, Punch

Match results and cross table

2015 National League winners

Score
202.77
159.42
155.64
150.31
143.48
126.49
91.60
90.29

2015 National League Winners

Next &

© 2021 SBU. Web site development and maintenance by alano design.


https://www.sbu.org.uk/international/national-league/682-2015-national-league-first-division
https://www.sbu.org.uk/international/national-league/682-2015-national-league-first-division?start=1
https://www.sbu.org.uk/international/national-league/682-2015-national-league-first-division?start=2
https://www.sbu.org.uk/international/national-league/682-2015-national-league-first-division?showall=1
https://www.sbu.org.uk/
https://www.sbu.org.uk/international/national-league/682-2015-national-league-first-division?start=1
https://www.sbu.org.uk/teams-events/national-league-event-page
https://www.sbu.org.uk/results-archive/2015-16
https://www.alanodesign.uk/

