

Scottish Bridge Union

National League 2015-16 First Division won by Short, Goodman, Sanders, Peterkin, Punch

Page 1 of 3

2015 National League First Division

All results are provisional up to 5pm on Tuesday

Winners:

Article Index

National League 2015-16 First Division won by Short, Goodman, Sanders, Peterkin, Punch

Match results and cross table

Cross imps

All Pages



2015 National League winners

2015 National League Winners

Derek Sanders, Stephen Peterkin, Alan Goodman, Brian Short (Capt), Samantha Punch

Rank	Name	Score
1	SHORT	202.77
2	PIPER	159.42
3	KANE	155.64
4	SIME	150.31
5	MCGOWAN	143.48
6	SMITH	126.49
7	OUTRED	91.60
8	BOUVERIE	90.29



National League 2015-16

 $\ensuremath{\text{@}}$ 2021 SBU. Web site development and maintenance by alano design.

Back to Top